SB 992-1 (LC 1026) 3/17/23 (HRL/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER BLOUIN

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 992

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 30 and delete pages

2 2 through 4.

- 3 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 30.
- 4 In line 31, delete "5" and insert "1".
- 5 On page 6, line 29, delete "6" and insert "2".
- 6 On page 9, delete lines 39 through 43.
- 7 In line 44, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)".

8 On page 10, delete lines 2 through 14.

9 In line 15, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

In line 25, after "that" insert "all" and after "resources" insert "and courses".

12 On page 11, line 9, delete "7" and insert "3".

13 On page 14, delete lines 20 through 24.

- 14 In line 25, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)".
- 15 Delete lines 28 through 40.
- In line 41, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

On page 15, line 6, after "that" insert "all" and after "resources" insert and courses".

- 19 In line 35, delete "8" and insert "4".
- 20 On page 16, line 21, delete "9" and insert "5".
- On page 18, line 10, delete "10" and insert "6".

- 1 On page 19, line 16, delete "11" and insert "7".
- 2 Delete lines 26 through 37 and insert:
- 3 "(b) Whether the student has a disability and, if the student has a disa-

4 bility, the student's disability category;".

- 5 On page 20, line 7, delete "12" and insert "8".
- 6 On page 21, line 31, delete "13" and insert "9".
- 7 In line 32, delete "5 to 12" and insert "1 to 8".
- 8